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ARCHITECT:
DBB ARCHITECTS
GARY BARDOVI, A.I.A.
4766 Park Granada, #112
Calabasas, CA 91302

SITE LIGHTING:
ELMAR GENERAL CONSTRUCTION INC.
Tel. (323)560-3796

LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT:
BRUCE MALINOWSKI
4081 Mockingbird Lane
Oxnard, CA 93033

OWNER REPRESENTATIVE:
SANTOS PLANNING & PERMITTING
STEVE REYES, Project Manager
115 Pine Avenue, Suite 405
Long Beach, CA 90802
Tel. (562)432-5555

PARKING REQUIREMENTS:

PER SUBSECTION 22.52.1140
1 SPACE PER 500 SF FLOOR AREA X 3000 SF =    6 SPACES

PER SUBSECTION 22.52.1205
80,000 SF DRAYAGE AREA
1 SPACE PER 7000 SF UP TO 42,000 SF =     6 SPACES
1 SPACE PER 20,000 SF OF REMAINING 35,000 SF =   2 SPACES

TOTAL PARKING  =      14 SPACES PROVIDED
        (1 ADA COMPLIANT)

LOT AREA ANALYSIS:

LOT AREA =  98,224 SF

LANDSCAPE REQUIRED  (10%) = 9,822 SF
LANDSCAPE PROPOSED = 9,930 SF

PARTIAL LEGAL DESCRIPTION: THAT PORTION OF LOT 8 OF THE DUNCAN
TRACT, IN SAN PEDRO RANCHO, IN THE COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES, STATE OF
CALIFORNIA, AS PER MAP RECORDED IN BOOK 78 PAGE 67 OF MISCELLANEOUS
RECORDS OF SAID COUNTY, WHICH IS INCLUDED WITHIN THE FOLLOWING
DESCRIBED BOUNDARIES:
BEGINNING AT THE NORTHEASTERLY CORNER OF SAID LOT 8; THENCE SOUTH
87 51'08" WEST ALONG THE NORTHERLY LINE THEREOF, 194.16 FEET; THENCE
SOUTH 10 54'17" EAST PARALLEL WITH THE EASTERLY LINE OF SAID LOT 8 A
DISTANCE OF 531.04 FEET TO THE NORTHERLY LINE OF OLIVE STREET, AS
DESCRIBED IN DEED TO THE COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES, RECORED IN BOOK
4426 PAGE 211 OF OFFICAL RECORDS OF SAID COUNTY; THENCE NORTH 87 50'
EAST ALOND LST MENTIONED NORTHERLY LINE 194.16 FEET TO THE EASTERLY
LINE OF SAID LOT 8; THENCE NORTH 10 54'17" WEST ALONG SAID EASTERLY
LINE 530.98 FEET TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING.

BUILDING ANALYSIS:

TOTAL SF = 3000 SF
OCCUPANCY: B, BUISNESS OFFICE
OCCUPANT LOAD: 30

A0.1 TITLE SHEET
A0.2 GENERAL INFORMATION
A1.1 PROPOSED SITE PLAN
A2.1 PROPOSED BUILDING FLOOR PLAN & ACCESSIBILITY DETAILS
A5.1 BUILDING ELEVATIONS

1of1 SURVEY

E0.01 OUTDOOR LIGHT PLANS & DETAILS
E0.02 OUTDOOR LIGHT PLANS & DETAILS

L-1 PROPOSED LANDSCAPE PLAN
L-2 IRRIGATION PLAN

SURVEYOR:
AEC
DAVID SILVERMAN
22837 Ventura Blvd., Suite 100
Woodland Hills, CA 91364

ADDRESS: 715 E. ALONDRA BLVD., COMPTON, CA 90221
APN: 6139-014-004
ZONING: M-1, B-1

CONSTRUCTION OF A NEW 3000 SF OFFICE BUILDING; NEW ADA COMPLAINT
DRIVEWAY; FOUR (4) NEW 20-FT TALL LIGHT POLES; 9,950 SF OF NEW DROUGHT-
TOLERANT LANDSCAPING; AND AFTER-THE-FACT APPROVAL FOR AN EXISTING
80,000 SF DRAYAGE TRUCK YARD, INCLUDING A PORTION OF THE PROPERTY'S
EASTERN B-1 ZONE AREA TO BE USED ONLY FOR LIMITED ACCESSORY PARKING
AND HOLDING (NO LONGER THAN 48 HOURS) OF TRAILERS AND CHASSIS
(ZONING CODE SECTION 22.44.130[D][6] AND 22.44.130[D][9]).

REGIONAL PLANNING SUBMITTAL 6/2/14

CORRECTIONS 7/31/14

CORRECTIONS 1/12/15
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SCALE: 1"   = 20' 1
Proposed Site Plan
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Enlarged View of Street Front

SCALE: 1/4"   =    1'-0" 3
Car Parking Stall Striping
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Steven
Textbox
NOTES: 
 
Fugitive dust emissions and engineering dust control measures shall include permanent and construction Best Management Practices (BMPs), including:
 
1. the use of water to suppress dust;
 
2. the use of tarps to cover all stock piles and construction materials;
 
3. disposal of all trash and debris in proper trash and recycling receptacles at the end of every construction day; and
 
4. location of all construction materials, debris, or waste in areas protected from the wind and as far as possible from the neighboring residences.    
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AS REQUIRED. SEE DISABLED
ACCESS NOTES & UNIT PLANS
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LOCATIONS.

TOILET PAPER HOLDER

GRAB BAR
BACKING

GRAB BAR.
SEE ()
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SEE ()
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NOTES:

FLUSH CONTROLS SHALL BE OPERABLE WITH ONE HAND AND NOT REQUIRE TIGHT GRASPING, PINCHING, OR TWISTING OF THE
WRIST. THE FORCE REQUIRED TO ACTIVATE THE CONTROLS SHALL BE NO GREATER THAN 5 POUNDS.

CONTROLS SHALL BE MOUNTED ON THE SIDE OF THE TOILET AREA, NO MORE THAN 44 INCHES ABOVE THE FLOOR.

PROVIDE GRAB BARS ON EACH SIDE, OR ON ONE SIDE AND AT THE BACK OF THE PHYSICALLY DISABLED TOILET STALLS. THEY
SHALL BE MOUNTED 33" ABOVE AND PARALLEL TO THE FLOOR. GRAB BARS AT THE SIDE SHALL BE AT LEAST 42" LONG, WITH
THE FRONT POSITIONED 24" IN FRONT OF THE WATER CLOSET STOOL GRAB BARS AT THE BACK SHALL BE AT LEAST 36" LONG.
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FORCE
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CLEAR KNEE SPACE

CLEAR FLOOR SPACE

PLAN ELEVATION
NOTE: FAUCET CONTROLS SHALL BE OPERABLE WITH ONE HAND AND NOT REQUIRE
TIGHT GRASPING, PINCHING, OR TWISTING OF THE WRIST. THE FORCE REQUIRED TO
ACTIVATE THE CONTROLS SHALL BE NO GREATER THAN 5 POUNDS. HOT WATER AND
DRAIN PIPES UNDER LAVATORIES SHALL BE INSULATED OR OTHERWISE COVERED, AND
NO SHARP OR ABRASIVE EDGES ALLOWED.
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TRIANGLE,12" SIDES
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NOTES:
1. SYMBOLS SHALL BE INSTALLED ON THE
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2. EDGES OF SIGNS SHALL BE ROUNDED,
CHAMFERED OR EASED. CORNERS OF SIGNS
SHALL HAVE A MINIMUM RADIUS OF 1/8".
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NOTES:
1. SYMBOLS ARE TO BE INSTALLED ON THE WALL TO THE LATCH
SIDE OF THE DOOR AT MIN 48" AFF FROM THE BASELINE OF THE
LOWEST LINE OF BRAILLE AND 60" MAX AFF MEASURED FROM THE
BASELINE OF THE HIGHEST LINE OF RAISED CHARACTERS.
2. SIGNS ARE TO BE DISTINCTLY DIFFERENT FROM THE WALL IN
COLOR AND CONTRAST.
3. PROVIDE RAISED LETTERS WITH BRAILLE IN CONFORMANCE
WITH 1117B.5.6
4. MOUNTING LOCATION TO BE SUCH THAT A PERSON MAY
APPROACH WITHIN 3 INCHES OF SIGN WITHOUT ENCOUNTERING
PROTRUDING OBJECTS OR STANDING WITHIN THE SWING OF THE
DOOR.
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NOTE: SIGN SHALL BE POSTED IN A
CONSPICUOUS PLACE, AT EACH ENTRANCE
TO OFF-STREET PARKING OR IMMEDIATELY
ADJACENT TO AND VIEWABLE FROM EACH
STALL. LETTERING TO BE NOT LESS THAN 1"
IN HEIGHT. SIGN TEXT TO READ:

"UNAUTHORIZED VEHICLES PARKED IN
DESIGNATED ACCESSIBLE SPACES NOT

DISPLAYING DISTINGUISHING PLACARDS OR
LICENSE PLATES ISSUED FOR PERSONS

WITH DISABILITIES WILL BE TOWED AWAY AT
OWNER'S EXPENSE. TOWED VEHICLES MAY

BE RECLAIMED AT _______ OR BY
TELEPHONING _______.
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"MINIMUM FINE $250"

VAN ACCESSIBLE STALLS
SHALL HAVE AN ADDITIONAL
SIGN STATING "VAN
ACCESSIBLE MOUNTED
BELOW SYMBOL OF
ACCESSIBILITY.

SEE DETAIL 4/A10.1 FOR PROPORTIONS

MINIMUM FINE $250
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NOTE: EACH PARKING SPACE FOR THE DISABLED SHALL BE
IDENTIFIED BY A SIGN AT THE HEAD OF THE PARKING SPACE.
SIGN TO BE PLACED IN CLEAR VIEW BUT NOT TO OBSTRUCT
PASSAGE FROM PARKING STALL OR ANY WALKWAY.

2-1/4"

1-1/2" 1-1/2"

GRAB BAR BACKING
SHALL BE MINIMUM

OF 6" IN HEIGHT
AND 40" IN WIDTH

WALL FINISH

1/8" (MIN.)
RADIUS

GRAB BAR

2
'-

9
"

NOTES:

1. GRAB BAR AND ANY WALL OR
SURFACE ADJACENT TO IT MUST BE
FREE OF ANY SHARP OR ABRASIVE
ELEMENTS. ALL EDGES MUST HAVE A
MINIMUM RADIUS OF 1/8".

2. GRAB BARS SHALL NOT ROTATE
WITHIN THEIR FITTINGS.

3. THE DIAMETERS OF THE GRIPPING
SURFACE SHALL BE 1-1/4" TO 1-1/2",
OR THE SHAPE SHALL PROVIDE AN
EQUIVALENT GRIPPING SURFACE.

4. THE SPACE BETWEEN THE WALL
AND THE GRAB BAR SHALL BE 1-1/2".

5. PROVIDE GRAB BAR BACKING AS
REQUIRED.

6. GRAB BAR/REINFORCED WALL
MUST BE ABLE TO SUPPORT A 250
POUND LOAD.

SCALE: 1/4"   =    1'-0" 1
Proposed Office Building Floor Plan

4WATER CLOSET

2GRAB BAR BACKING

5LAVATORY

6TOILET ROOM DOOR SYMBOLS 11TOILET ROOM WALL SYMBOLS

9SYMBOL PROPORTION

10AUTHORIZATION SIGN

7ACCESSIBLE PARKING STALLS

8PARKING STALL SIGN3GRAB BAR

REGIONAL PLANNING SUBMITTAL 6/2/14



Michelle Y. Lee
c/o SANTOS PLANNING & PERMITTING

DATE

DRAWN BY

CHECKED BY

REVISION

1354

DRAYAGE YARD

1/28/2015

EXTERIOR
ELEVATIONS

THIS DRAWING (OR DRAWINGS) AND EACH AND ALL OF THE
DESIGNS INCLUDED THEREIN ARE THE PERSONAL PROPERTY
OF DVORETZKY BARDOVI BUNNELL ARCHITECTS, AND ARE
SUBMITTED AND ACCEPTED UPON THE UNDERSTANDING AND
CONDITION THAT THE SAME ARE NOT TO BE COPIED,
REPRODUCED, OR OTHERWISE USED OR DISPOSED OF
DIRECTLY OR INDIRECTLY, IN WHOLE OR IN PART, FOR ANY
PURPOSE WHATSOEVER.

SUCH ACCEPTANCE SHALL CONSTITUTE AN ADMISSION OF
THE EXCLUSIVE OWNERSHIP AND PROPERTY RIGHTS OF
DVORETZKY BARDOVI BUNNELL ARCHITECTS, IN AND TO
THIS DRAWING (OR DRAWINGS) AND DESIGNS
INCLUDED THEREIN.

PROJECT NUMBER

A5.1

3611 MOTOR AVENUE #108
LOS ANGELES, CA 90034
T: (310) 559-1332
F: (310) 924-9921

715 E. Alondra Blvd.

Compton, CA 90221

N
O

T
 F

O
R

 C
O

N
S

T
R

U
C

T
IO

N
S

E
P

A
R

A
T

E
 IM

P
R

O
V

E
M

E
N

T
 P

L
A

N
S

 W
IL

L
 B

E
 R

E
Q

U
IR

E
D

11
'STUCCO

OVER 2X6
1-HR WALL

ALUMINUM
FRAME 5'X4'

FIXED WINDOW

COMPOSITION
ROOF

6" CONC.
CURB W/
ADA RAMP

HOLLOW
METAL
DOOR

ENTRANCE
TO YARD
RESTROOM

11
'

STUCCO
OVER 2X6

1-HR WALL
ALUMINUM

FRAME 5'X4'
FIXED WINDOW

11
'

6" CONC.
CURB W/

ADA RAMP

BUILDING
ENTRANCE

ALUMINUM
FRAME 5'X4'

FIXED WINDOW

11
'

6"
9'

1'
-6

"

STUCCO
OVER 2X6

1-HR WALL

ALUMINUM
FRAME 5'X4'

FIXED WINDOW

COMPOSITION
ROOF W/

1' OVERHANG

6" CONC.
CURB W/

ADA RAMPS
WHERE REQ.

HOLLOW
METAL
DOOR

BUILDING
ENTRANCE

SCALE: 1/4"   =    1'-0" 4
North Elevation

SCALE: 1/4"   =    1'-0" 3
West Elevation

SCALE: 1/4"   =    1'-0" 2
South Elevation

SCALE: 1/4"   =    1'-0" 1
East Elevation
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